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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 1295
DATE OF PUBLICATION:  MARCH 2016

Mr T J Brauteseth (DA) to ask the Minister of Communications:
(a) How many subsidised set-top boxes have been delivered by her department to the SA Post Office warehouses by 31 March 2016 and (b) what is the detailed breakdown of consignments for each post office in each province?  NW1443E

REPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
(a) A total of 162, 388 STBs have been delivered to SAPO Warehouses. 
    157, 088 DTT STBs and 5, 300 DTH STBs.
(b)   Breakdown of consignments for post office per province
	Province
	SAPO Warehouse
	STB Stock Type

	
	
	DTT
	DTH

	Northern Cape
	Kimberley
	15, 000
	900

	
	Upington
	12, 000
	2, 600

	Free State
	Bloemfontein
	16, 000
	1, 400

	Limpopo
	Polokwane
	50, 000
	200

	Mpumalanga
	Nelspruit
	
	200

	KZN
	Ladysmith
	3, 000
	

	
	Durban
	5, 000
	

	Gauteng
	Silverton
	51, 088
	

	
	Witspos
	5, 000
	

	TOTAL
	157, 088
	5, 300





MR NN MUNZHELELE
DIRECTOR GENERAL [ACTING]
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE:



MS AF MUTHAMBI (MP)
MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE: 
Parliamentary Question 1295
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